

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL RANCHI
Dipatoli Cantt, PO- Hotwar,
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834012

TENDER NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

1. Inviting sealed quotation form registered firm/dealers for supply/execution of following items/jobs :-

S/No	Items required
(a)	Roof treatment of school building
(b)	Installation of CCTV Camera
(c)	Requirement of double desk bench
(d)	Installation of 04 x drinking water fountains
(e)	Purchase of 10 x desktop pc
(f)	Installation of Compactor
(g)	Construction of Multipurpose Lab (size 45'x 29' =1305 Sqft)

2. Interested firm/ dealers are requested to quote their rates and deposit the same in a sealed cover to the school office by **03 May 2024 at 1400hrs.**

3. Interested firm/dealers to forward their quotations/rates along with details i.e. Name of firm, GST No, postal address and mobile Numbers etc. Separate quotation is required for each work.

4. Detailed quotation containing description of work to be executed is available on School Website "**www.apsranchi.com**".

Principal

TECHNICAL BID FOR ROOF TREATMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDING

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____
8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	Acrylic polymer modified waterproof coating	
(b)	Cleaning of entire surface from laitance dust and loose material from mechanical or civil tools.	
(c)	Checking of all crack and repair with polymer mixed cement	
(d)	Making parapet hauler, two coat with raintight and fibre mess	
(e)	Apply of 02 coat of acrylic based water proofing compound	
(f)	Flood testing for 15 days	
(f)	Warranty Period 10 Yrs (Agreement warranty)	

9. Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) :-

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR ROOF TREATMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDING

- 1 Name of the Contractor : _____
- 2 Name of the Company : _____
- 3 Registered Address : _____

- Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
- 4 Name & Address : _____

- 5 PAN No of the Party : _____
- 6 Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
- 7 Any other information : _____
- 8 Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Area Sqm	Rate per Sqm	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	Acrylic polymer modified waterproof coating	4200		
(b)	GST _____ %			
(c)	Transportation charge			
(d)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **10** Years.
10. Time to complete the work 45 days.

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation, installation and maintenance during warranty period.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA : 2MP SOLUTION

- 1 Name of the Contractor : _____
- 2 Name of the Company : _____
- 3 Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
- 4 Name & Address : _____

- 5 PAN No of the Party : _____
- 6 Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
- 7 Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	CCTV Camera 2 MP Solution	
(b)	Warranty Period 01 Yrs	

9. Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) : -

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA : 2 MP SOLUTION

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____
8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	Dome Camera 2MP with 30 mtr IR	90		
(b)	Bullet camera 2MP 30 mtr IR	70		
(c)	PTZ Camera 2 MP along with Advance AI	1		
(d)	NVR 64 Ch-8 Sata per Sata support upto 16 TB	3		
(e)	2 MP 50 Mtr Bullet	15		
(f)	Switch Port 8 POE GIGA with 65Watt-Support eight PoE power supply ports	20		
(g)	Switch Port 4 POE GIGA with 36Watt-Support Four PoE power supply ports	10		
(h)	CAT-6 Cable outdoor in box 305 Mtr pure copper	8		
(j)	Cable Cat 6 In Box(305 mtr) Pure Copper	10		
(k)	FIBRE RACK FOR SWITCH	30		
(l)	Rack Indoor 15 U with Fan	1		
(m)	Led Display 43 Inch, - 4K Ultra-HD resolution Suitable for continuous 24/7 operation	3		
(n)	Surveillance HDD 4 TB	12		
(o)	5X5 outdoor Box for bullet	85		
(p)	5X5 indor Box for Dome	90		
(q)	Pole 5 Mtr with Arm (GI)	2		
(r)	Power Combine box with MCB per rack	36		
(s)	RJ-45 CONNECTOR	5		
(t)	2KVA Inverter with Battery	1		

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
<u>SERVICE CHARGES</u>				
(u)	Laying & Fixing Charges PVC Conduit 25 MM with all accessories per Mtr(as per actual) for cat 6	2500ft		
(v)	Camera Installation	176		
(w)	Foundation and Installation of Pole as per standard(In Client Scope)	2		
(x)	Rack Installation	36		
(y)	GST ____%			
(z)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **01** Years.

10. Time to complete the work 45 days.

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation, installation and maintenance during warranty period.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR DOBLE DESK BENCH

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	Double Desk Abhi 201 Desk : 42 X 16 X 30 inches Seat : 42 x 12 x 18 inches Made with 0.8mm thick CR Sheet. Stiffners made with 25x25 mm square tube of 1 mm wall thickness. Side structure made with CR Sheet press formed and welded to 50x25mm tube of wall thickness 1.2 mm with 25mm round tube of 1.2 mm wall thickness. Front Modesty panels & bottom shelf made with 0.8mm thick CR sheet. MS frame duly powder coated. Desk top made with 17mm thick Prelam MDF with 0.8mm PVC edge bending on all sides.	
(c)	Warranty Period 01 Yrs	

9. **Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) :-**

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR DOUBLE DESK BENCH

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
2. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____
8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	Double Desk Abhi 201 Desk : 42 X 16 X 30 inches Seat : 42 x 12 x 18 inches Made with 0.8mm thick CR Sheet. Stiffners made with 25x25 mm square tube of 1 mm wall thickness. Side structure made with CR Sheet press formed and welded to 50x25mm tube of wall thickness 1.2 mm with 25mm round tube of 1.2 mm wall thickness. Front Modesty panels & bottom shelf made with 0.8mm thick CR sheet.MS frame duly powder coated. Desk top made with 17mm thick Prelam MDF with 0.8mm PVC edge bending on all sides..	100		
(b)	GST _____%			
(c)	Net amount			

9. Warranty 05 Years.
10. Time to complete the work **60** days.

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation, installation and maintenance during warranty period.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR INSTALLATION OF DRING WATER FOUNTAINS

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	Drinking Water Fountain HTHBWF OVL RF Model : Drinking Water Fountain Coating : Polished Chrome - Plated Color : Silver Construction : 14 gauge Type 304 Stainless Steel Voltage : 220 V Frequency : 50 Hz	
(b)	Warranty Period 02 Years	

9. Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) :-

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR INSTALLATION OF DRING WATER FOUNTAINS

1. Name of the Contractor : _____

2. Name of the Company : _____

3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____

4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____

6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____

7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
	Drinking Water Fountain HTHBWF OVL RF Model : Drinking Water Fountain Coating : Polished Chrome - Plated Color : Silver Construction : 14 gauge Type 304 Stainless Steel Voltage : 220 V Frequency : 50 Hz	04		
(f)	GST ___%			
(g)	Service, Installation & Training			
(h)	Transportation charges			
(j)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **02** Years.
10. Time to complete the work **30** days.

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation and installation.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR DESKTOP PC

2. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	Lenovo Think Centre Neo 50T/Core i512400/8GB/512GB SSD/No ODD/K&M/Linux or equivalent/3Y premier support/Monitor 18.5"/Headphone	
(b)	Webcam FHD	
(c)	Warranty Period 01 Years	

9. Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) :-

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR DESKTOP PC

1. Name of the Contractor : _____

2. Name of the Company : _____

3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____

5 Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____

6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____

7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	Lenovo Think Centre Neo 50T/Core i5 12400/8GB/512GB SSD/No ODD/K&M/Window 10 or above (Licence version) or any Linux or equivalent/ Monitor 18.5" and Headphone	10		
(b)	Webcam FHD	10		
	GST _____ %			
(f)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **01 Years.**

10. Time to complete the work **30 days**

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation and installation.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR COMPACTOR

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____
8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	The knock down storage units (compactor push and pull type) total 08 bodies shall be powder coated overall height of 2080mm. Each unit will be of size 915x457x1980mm. The body of the module shall be 0.8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit shall be divided into five loading compartments by placing four shelves of 8mm thick CRCA steel. The cost will included all necessary fittings, locks bolts, screw, painting , powder coating and rails complete.	
(b)	The knock down storage units (compactor -Mechanical Drive) shall be powder coated overall height of 2080mm. Each unit will be of size 915x457x1980m. The body of the module shall be 0.8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit shall be divided into five loading compartment by placing four shelves of .8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit row of units shall rest on under structure of approximate height 65mm made up of 3.15mm thick hot rolled steel sheet which in turn shall rest on set of rails 35mm high consisting `J` section 2mm thick hot rolled sheet and 25mm quare bar, both connected by screws. The rails shall be embedded to property levelled ground with the help of rawl plug and screw. The configuration shall consist of one single static unit of depth 457mm, twin mobile drive units of depth 915mm as required and one last drive of depth 457mm. The cost will include all necessary fitting, locks, bolts screws, painting, powder coating and rails complete and nothing extra shall be paid on this account. SFF (CD2)(Single face fixed) of size 1830Wx457Dx1980H)mm,03 Nos DFM (C2-2) (Double face Movable unit of size(1830Wx457Dx1980H)mm 01Nos (22 body)	

9. Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) : -

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR COMPACTOR

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

 Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
- 6 Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____
8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	The knock down storage units (compactor push and pull type) total 08 bodies shall be powder coated overall height of 2080mm. Each unit will be of size 915x457x1980mm. The body of the module shall be 0.8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit shall be divided into five loading compartments by placing four shelves of 8mm thick CRCA steel. The cost will included all necessary fittings, locks bolts, screw, painting , powder coating and rails complete.	8		
(b)	The knock down storage units (compactor -Mechanical Drive) shall be powder coated overall height of 2080mm. Each unit will be of size 915x457x1980m. The body of the module shall be 0.8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit shall be divided into five loading compartment by placing four shelves Of .8mm thick CRCA steel. The unit row of units shall rest on under structure of approximate height 65mm made up of 3.15mm thick hot rolled steel sheet which in turn shall rest on set of rails 35mm high consisting `J` section 2mm thick hot rolled sheet and 25mm quare bar, both connected by screws. The rails shall be embedded to property levelled ground with the help of rawl plug and screw. The configuration shall consist of one single static unit of depth 457mm, twin mobile drive units of depth 915mm as required and one last drive of depth 457mm. The cost will include all necessary fitting, locks, bolts screws, painting, powder coating and rails complete and nothing extra shall be paid on this account. SFF (CD2)(Single face fixed) of size 1830Wx457Dx1980H)mm,03 Nos DFM (C2-2) (Double face Movable unit of size(1830Wx457Dx1980H)mm 01Nos (22 body)	22		
(c)	GST _____ %			
(d)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **01 Years**.

10. Time to complete the work **30 days**

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items transportation and installation.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

TECHNICAL BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE LAB

1. Name of the Contractor : _____
2. Name of the Company : _____
3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____
4. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____
6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____
7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Compliance Yes/No
(a)	Construction of multipurpose Lab (Size 45' x 29'= 1305 Sqft)	
(b)	Earth work	
(c)	Hardcore	
(e)	RCC Footing	
(f)	RCC Column	
(g)	RCC Tie Beam	
(h)	RCC	
(j)	Wall Work	
(k)	Plaster	
(l)	Door Frame and shutter	
(m)	Window (Side Hung)	
(n)	80mm heavy grade GI Pipe	
(o)	Galvalume Sheet 0.5mm	
(p)	False ceiling	
(q)	Vitrified tiles/Kota	
(r)	TMT Bar (950 Kg)	
(s)	Electrical work including ceiling light and fan	
(e)	Warranty Period 01 Yrs	

9. **Details to be furnished by the Bidder (Technical Bid) : -**

- (i) Proof of Address with phone/fax/mobile number.
- (ii) GST No.
- (iii) GST Registration Certificate.
- (iv) Latest month GST return should be attached.
- (v) PAN/TAN proof should be attached
- (vi) Last one year IT return should be attached.
- (vii) Proof of similar work done in past, if any.
- (viii) TDS/Taxes will be deducted as per norms/Govt. policy.
- (ix) Warranty period to be mentioned in no of years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)

COMMERCIAL BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE LAB

1. Name of the Contractor : _____

2. Name of the Company : _____

3. Registered Address : _____

Tele No Office _____ Residence _____

5. Name & Address : _____

5. PAN No of the Party : _____

6. Current Account No : _____ Bank _____ Branch _____

7. Any other information : _____

8. Technical specification of the items to be supplied :-

Ser No	Configuration	Area Sqft	Rate per Sqft	Total Amount (Rs)
(a)	Construction of Multipurpose Lab Size 45'x 29' = 1305 Sqft	1305		
(b)	GST _____%			
(c)	Transportation charge and all fitting charges			
(d)	Net amount			

9. Warranty **01** Years.

10. Time to complete the work 90 days.

Note:-

- (i) Please quote price in specific column.
- (ii) Quoted price should include cost of items & transportation charges.
- (iii) Period of warranty should be mentioned in Number of Years.

Dated : 2024

(Signature of authorised person)